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Monitoring Organisation 

 

 

Contact 

 

 

Functions 

in: 

 

Recognition 

date 

AENOR INTERNACIONAL, 

S.A.U. (Asociación Española 

de Normalización y 

Certificación),  

Calle Génova 6, 28004 Madrid, 

Spain  

Irene Carrascón Iglesias  

Gerencia de Medio Ambiente 

Tel: + 34 914 326 148. Fax: +34 913 190 581 

Email: e-conform@aenor.es 

Website: www.aenor.es  

ES, PT 19.10.2015 

BM TRADA Latvija,  

reg. No LV40003806040 

Volguntes iela 32-202, Riga 

1046, Latvia 

 

Andra Ožeta 

BM TRADA Latvija Executive Director 

Tel: +371 29125696 / +371 67772135 

Email: andra@bmtrada.lv 

Website: www.bmtrada.lv 

All the EU 

Member 

States 

01.06.2015 

Bureau Veritas Certification 

Holding SAS 

France, 67/71 Boulevard du 

Château – 92571 

Neuilly sur Seine - France 

Eddie Gruber 

Food & sustainability accreditation manager 

Tel: +33(0)1 55 24 77 03 

Mobile: +33(0)6 82 82 46 18 

Email: eddie.gruber@bureauveritas.com 

Website: www.bureauveritas.fr/certification 

All the EU 

Member 

States 

27.03.2014 

Consorzio Servizi Legno-

Sughero (Conlegno) 

Italy 

Foro Buonaparte 12 

20121 Milano 

C.F. 97331520151, P.IVA 

04882880962 

Milan (administrative headquarters): 

Sara Zunino (legal representative) 

Tel: +39 02 89095300 Ext. 575 

Email: sara.zunino@conlegno.eu 

Davide Paradiso (commercial representative) 

Tel: +39 02 89095300 Ext. 368 

Email: davide.paradiso@conlegno.eu 

 

Rome (branch office mainly dealing with Due 

Diligence and other EUTR compliance 

aspects) 

Angelo Mariano 

Tel: +39 02 89095300 Ext. 321 

Email: angelo.mariano@conlegno.eu 

Chiara Cassandro 

Tel: +39 02 89095300 Ext. 322 

Email: chiara.cassandro@conlegno.eu 

Simonetta Della Rosa 

Tel: +39 02 89095300 Ext. 323 
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Email: simonetta.dellarosa@conlegno.eu 

Website: www.conlegno.eu 

Control Union Certifications 

B.V. 

Meeuwenlaan 4-6 

8011 BZ Zwolle 

The Netherlands, 

 

James Schadenberg 

Program Manager  

Tel: +31 (0)38 426 01 00  

Fax: +31 (0)38 423 70 40  

Email: Jschadenberg@controlunion.com 

Website: www.controlunion.com 

All the EU 

Member 

States 

27.03.2014 

DIN CERTCO Gesellschaft für 

Konformitätsbewertung mbH 

Alboinstrasse 56,  

12103 Berlin, Germany 

i. A. Dipl.-Biol. Katharina Meyer, M. Eng. 

Produktmanagerin / Product Manager 

Tel.: +49 (0)30 7562-1102  

Fax: +49 (0)30 7562-1141  

Email:  katharina.meyer@dincertco.de  

Website: www.dincertco.de 

AT, BE, CZ, 

DE, DK, 

EE, ES, FI, 

FR, IT, LT, 

LU, LV, 

NL, PL, 

RO, SE, SK 

01.06.2015 

GD Holz Service GmbH 

Am Weidendamm 1A, 10117 

Berlin, Germany 

Jörg Schwabe or Alexander Tiedemann 

Due Diligence System 

Tel: +49-(0)30-726258-20 

Fax: +49-(0)30-726258-88 

Email: schwabe@gdholz.de or 

tiedemann@gdholz.de 

Website: www.holzhandel.de  

AT, DE, LU 30.01.2015 

ICILA S.R.L.  

(Lissone (MB), Piazzale Giotto, 1 

CAP 20851, Italy)  

As of 1st July 2015:  

CSI S.p.A.  

Registered offices: Bollate 

(MI),Cascina Traversagna 21, 

CAP 20030 Senago, Italy 

Operational headquarters: 

Bollate (MI), Viale Lombardia 

20, CAP 20021 , Italy 

Pierdomenico Baldazzi 

Director – Business Unit System of CSI S.p.A.  

Tel: +39 02 38 33 01  

Fax: +39 02 350 39 40  

Email: pierbaldazzi@csi-spa.com or 

direzione-csi@legalmail.it 

Website: www.csi-spa.com 

 

IT 30.01.2015 
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Le Commerce du Bois 

Tour Montparnasse 

33 avenue du Maine 

75015 Paris  

France 

Arnaud Hétroit (Directeur - 

direction@lecommercedubois.fr) et  

Nicolas Pillet (Responsable RSE – achat-

responsable@lecommercedubois.fr)  

Tel: +33 (0)1 44 75 58 58 

Fax: +33 (0)1 44 75 54 00 

Website : www.lecommercedubois.fr 

FR 30.01.2015 

NEPCon 

(Denmark, Søren, Frichs Vej 

38K, 1 – 8230 Åbyhøj)  

New address:  

NEPCon OÜ 

Filosoofi 31, 50108 Tartu, 

Estonia 

 

Christian Sloth  

Forest Legality Programme Manager  

Tel: +45 3158 7981  

Email: cs@nepcon.net  

NEPCon OÜ 

Tel: +372 7 380 723 

Fax: +372 7 380 724  

Email: estonia@nepcon.net 

Website: www.nepcon.net 

All the EU 

Member 

States 

19.08.2013 

SGS United Kingdom Limited 

SGS House, 217, 221 London 

Road, Camberley, GU15 3EY 

Peter Marriott 

Systems & Services Certification 

Global Accreditation and Standards Manager 

Tel: +44 7889 939713 

Email: Peter.Marriott@sgs.com 

All the EU 

Member 

States 

except IT 

30.01.2015 

Soil Association Woodmark 

Spear House 

51 Victoria Street 

Bristol BS1 6AD 

United Kingdom 

Beck Woodrow 

Woodmark Certification Manager 

Tel: +44 (0)117 9142435 

Fax: +44 (0)117 3145001 

Email: BWoodrow@soilassociation.org 

Website: 

www.soilassociation.org/woodmark 

All the EU 

Member 

States 

30.01.2015 

TimberChecker 

Westeinde 6, 1334 BK Almere, 

Netherlands 

P.A. van den Heuvel 

P.O. Box 1380  -  1300 BJ Almere  

Tel:  +31 (0) 36-5321020 

Fax:  +31 (0) 36-5321029   

Email: p.vandenheuvel@vvnh.nl  

NL 18.03.2016 
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